# 503767257 04/04/2016

EPAS ID: PAT3813903

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
TADASHI UCHIYAMA	03/03/2016
HIDEKAZU FUJIE	03/03/2016
NAOTO MURASAWA	03/07/2016
SATOSHI HANAWA	03/03/2016

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ISUZU MOTORS LIMITED	
Street Address:	26-1, MINAMI-OHI 6-CHOME, SHINAGAWA-KU	
City:	TOKYO	
State/Country:	JAPAN	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15026387

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (202)434-1501

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 202-434-1500

Email: wmulhall@s-n-h.com
Correspondent Name: STAAS & HALSEY LLP

Address Line 1: 1201 NEW YORK AVENUE, N.W.

Address Line 2: SUITE 700

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2396.1085

NAME OF SUBMITTER: GABRIEL DIAZ

SIGNATURE: /Gabriel Diaz/

DATE SIGNED: 04/04/2016

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 503767257 REEL: 038184 FRAME: 0052

#### ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of value received, UCHIYAMA Tadashi, FUJIE Hidekazu, MURASAWA Naoto, and HANAWA Satoshi, hereinafter referred to as "Assignors", sell and assign to

Isuzu Motors Limited,

a corporation of Japan, having a place of business at

26-1, Minami-Ohi 6-chome, Shinagawa-ku, Tokyo, Japan

its successors, assigns or nominees, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee", the entire right, title and interest in and to an invention entitled:

### "EXHAUST PURIFICATION SYSTEM"

invented by the Assignors and as described in the following:

Japanese Patent Application No. 2013-210701 and

PCT International Application No. PCT/JP2014/076963

and in and to all applications for patent for said invention in all countries, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions of any of said applications, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of any of said applications; and Assignors authorize and request any official whose duty is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said invention or resulting therefrom to said Assignee, and Assignors agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Assignee, Assignors will communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to Assignors respecting said invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing or other applications, make all rightful oaths and declarations, and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee to obtain and enforce a proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

Subscribed and executed at Kanagawa, Japan.

2016 3. 3	T. venigams
(Date)	UCHIYAMA Tadashi
2016.33	Alfon File
(Date)	FØJIE Hidekøzu
2016.3.7	Nauto murasawa
(Date)	MURASAWA Naoto

Page 1 of 2

2016. 3.3	Latoshi Hanawa
(Date)	HANAWA Satoshi